

### MAHARISHI VASHISTHA INSTITUTE OF GAUSHALA MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH COUNCIL (MVIGMRC)

## **EXCELLENCE DESERVES RECOGNITION...**

#### Let Your Architectural Design Get top position for a project on national significance ...

#### MVIGMRC ANNOUNCING ITS PROJECT DESIGN CONTEST FOR ITS ICONIC PROJECT OF GAUCA PARADISE <u>ELIGIBILITY</u>

MVIGMRC is inviting applications for conceptual artchitectural designs for its new 10 acre project to be built at Mathura Distict Utter Pradesh (India) from professional architects. In view to encourage new talants individual under graduate / post graduates student of Achitectures, studying in recognised colleges of Architecture are also welcome.

#### **CONTEST DETAILS**

Only one design per participant will be accepted in A2 size sheet in PDF format to be uploaded in the prescribed performa on MVIGMRC website

#### Exciting prizes for the top 3 best designs

First Prize	Second Prize	Third Prize
Rs. 31,000/-	Rs. 21,000/-	Rs. 11,000/-
Gold Medal	Silver Medal	Bronze Medal

For further details and term & conditions

Please visit MVIGMRC website : www.mvindiafoundation.com

Last date of submission of design: December 31, 2024



#### MAHARISHI VASHISTHA INSTITUTE OF GAUSHALA MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH COUNCIL (MVIGMRC)

# ARCHITECT DESIGN CONTEST FOR ITS ICONIC PROJECT OF GAUCA PARADISE

(Details of Project are available on our website)

#### **PARTICIPATION FORM**

1.	Name (in capital letter)	:	
2.	Father's / Husband's Name		
3.	Date of Birth	:	
4.	Gender	: पुरूष / Male महिला / Female	
5.	Nationality	:	
. Address			
		State Pin	
6.	Mob. No	Ph. No	
7.	Email id	Website	
8.	Profession/Experiance		

#### **Declariation:**

I shall be abide by the norms of the compitation Gauca Paradise project Design contest 2025 which is being organised by the MVIGMRC. All the information given by me authentic and true. Decision taken by the Jury will be accepted by me.

Signature of Applicant

#### Checklist

- 1. Duly filled Application form
- 2. Photocopy of Aadhar Card/ Election ID
- 3. Certificate of academic qualification
- 4. Two Photographs
- 5. Entry for the design contest
- 6.Participation fee (Rs. 3100/- (Non-refundable) through check/DD/RTGS/ in favour of MAHARISHI VASHISTHA INSTITUTE OF GAUSHALA MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH COUNCIL (A/c No. 40796848489, IFSC Code SBIN0001187, Bank: State Bank of India, I P Estate, New Delhi-110002)